

#### **Product Overview**

# Device Server for RS-232/422/485 to Ethernet (IP)



## **Description**

The Device Server allows a fast and easy network connection of serial devices with RS-232/422/485 interfaces. The use is universal and independent of the type of the serial interface. For the transmission the IP protocol is used. For the connection to the Ethernet network the device has one RJ-45 port (10/100Base-TX) or fiber uplink (100Base-FX).

The devices are very compact are designed fort he mounting on DIN-rails. The Windows software for the detection, monitoring and configuration of the devices is included at delivery. For operation there is a virtual COM port emulated on the PC. Furthermore there are TCP-Server and -Client services supported.

### **Properties**

- Suitable for RS-232/422/485
- Reliable and cost effective conversion to Ethernet (10/100Base-TX)
- Emulation with virtual COM-Port
- Windows Software included

#### **Order Information**

Description	Article Number
Industrie Ethernet Device Server, Entry Line, 1x RS-232/422/485 to 2x 10/100Base-TX	MS655400X
Industrial Ethernet Device Server, Entry Line, 1x RS-232/422/485 to 1x 100Base-FX Multimode 1310nm SC	MS655401 End of Life
Industrie Ethernet Device Server, Entry Line, 1x RS-232/422/485 to 1x 100Base-FX Singlemode 1310nm SC 30km	MS655403 End of Life
Industrial Ethernet Device Server, Entry Line, 4x RS-232/422/485 to 2x 10/100Base-TX	MS655420

This document in whole or in part may not be duplicated, reproduced, stored or retransmitted without prior written permission of MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG. All information in this document is provided 'as is' and subject to change without notice. MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG disclaims any liability for the correctness, completeness or quality of the information provided, fitness for a particular purpose or consecutive damage. MICROSENS is a trademark of MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG. Any product names mentioned herein may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective companies.

© 2013.11.05 MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG - 59067 Hamm/Germany - Tel. +49 2381 9452-0 - www.microsens.com